
WNBL26
SCHEDULE

ROUND 1 - Season Opener
Saturday, 18 October
Southside vs. Canberra (       )
Geelong vs. Sydney (GA)
 
Sunday, 19 October
Adelaide vs. Perth (SSBC)
Bendigo vs. Townsville (REA)

ROUND 2 - Indigenous Rnd
Friday, 24 October
Sydney vs. Southside (QC) 

Saturday, 25 October
Canberra vs. Townsville (AIS)
Geelong vs. Adelaide (GA)

 
Sunday, 26 October
Perth vs. Sydney (PHPC)
Bendigo vs. Geelong (REA)

 

Tuesday, 28 October
Bendigo vs. Geelong (REA)

 ROUND 3
Friday, 31 October
Southside vs. Townsville (VSBC) 

Saturday, 01 November
Adelaide vs. Canberra (SSBC)
Geelong vs. Perth (GA)

 
Sunday, 02 November
Bendigo vs. Sydney (REA)

 

Tuesday, 04 November
Perth vs. Townsville (PHPC)

 
ROUND 4
Thursday, 06 November
Sydney vs. Canberra (QC) 

Friday, 07 November
Geelong vs. Townsville (GA)

 
Saturday, 08 November
Bendigo vs. Canberra (TBC)

 

Tuesday, 11 November
Geelong vs. Perth (GA)

 

Sunday, 09 November
Adelaide vs. Sydney (SSBC)
Perth vs. Southside (PHPC)

 

ROUND 4
Thursday, 06 November
Sydney vs. Canberra (QC) 

Friday, 07 November
Geelong vs. Townsville (GA)

 
Saturday, 08 November

Tuesday, 11 November

Sunday, 09 November
Adelaide vs. Sydney (SSBC)
Perth vs. Southside (PHPC)

 

ROUND 5
Friday, 14 November
Geelong vs. Southside (GA)

Saturday, 15 November
Townsville vs. Adelaide (TECC)
Canberra vs. Sydney (AIS)

 

Sunday, 16 November
Perth vs. Bendigo (PHPC)

 

Tuesday, 18 November
Adelaide vs. Bendigo (SSBC)

 ROUND 6
Friday, 21 November
Adelaide vs. Geelong (SSBC) 

Saturday, 22 November
Townsville vs. Canberra (TECC)
Southside vs. Sydney (VSBC)

 
Sunday, 23 November
Bendigo vs. Perth (TBC)

 

Tuesday, 25 November
Adelaide vs. Townsville (SSBC)

 ROUND 7
Wednesday, 26 November
Sydney vs. Geelong (QC) 

Friday, 28 November
Sydney vs. Bendigo (QC)

 

Sunday, 30 November
Bendigo vs. Adelaide (TBC)

 

Saturday, 29 November
Canberra vs. Perth (AIS)
Townsville vs. Southside (TECC)

 

ROUND 8
Friday, 05 December
Bendigo vs. Geelong (TBC)
Perth vs. Southside (PHPC)
 
Saturday, 06 December
Townsville vs. Sydney (TECC)

 

Tuesday, 09 December
Canberra vs. Adelaide (AIS)

 

Sunday, 07 December
Geelong vs. Canberra (GA)
Southside vs. Bendigo (VSBC)

 

ROUND 9
Saturday, 13 December
Geelong vs. Bendigo (GA)
Canberra vs. Southside (AIS)

 

Tuesday, 16 December
Southside vs. Geelong (VSBC)

 

Sunday, 14 December
Sydney vs. Adelaide (QC)
Townsville vs. Perth (TECC)

 

ROUND 10
Friday, 19 December
Bendigo vs. Adelaide (REA)
 
Saturday, 20 December
Sydney vs. Townsville (QC)
Canberra vs. Geelong (AIS)

 

Tuesday, 23 December
Townsville vs. Sydney (TECC)
Perth vs. Canberra (PHPC)

 

Sunday, 21 December
Southside vs. Bendigo (VSBC)
Adelaide vs. Perth (SSBC)

 

ROUND 11
Saturday, 27 December
Canberra vs. Sydney (AIS) 

Sunday, 28 December
Perth vs Geelong (PHPC)
Southside vs. Adelaide (TBC)

 
Tuesday, 30 December
Sydney vs. Southside (QBA) 

 

Wednesday, 31 December
Townsville vs. Bendigo (TECC) 

 ROUND 12
Friday, 02 January
Perth vs. Adelaide (PHPC) 

Saturday, 03 January
Southside vs. Geelong (VSBC)

 

Monday, 05 January
Sydney vs. Bendigo (QBA)

 

Tuesday, 06 January
Townsville vs. Geelong (TECC)

 

Sunday, 04 January
Canberra vs. Perth (AIS)
Adelaide vs. Townsville (SSBC)

 

ROUND 13
Friday, 09 January
Geelong vs. Townsville (GA)
Bendigo vs. Southside (REA) 

Saturday, 10 January
Perth vs. Adelaide (PHPC)
Sydney vs. Canberra (QC)

 

Tuesday, 13 January
Adelaide vs. Sydney (SSBC)

 

Sunday, 11 January
Southside vs. Townsville (VSBC)

 

ROUND 14 - HoopsFest*
Thursday, 15 January
Perth vs. Bendigo (RAC) 

Friday, 16 January
Geelong vs. Sydney (RAC) 

Saturday, 17 January
Southside vs. Adelaide (RAC) 

Sunday, 18 January
Townsville vs. Canberra (RAC) 

Tuesday, 20 January
Adelaide vs. Canberra (TBC)
Perth vs. Townsville (PHPC) 

ROUND 15 - Pride Rnd
Friday, 23 January
Bendigo vs. Canberra (REA) 

Saturday, 24 January
Townsville vs. Southside (TECC)
Geelong vs. Adelaide (GA) 

Sunday, 25 January
Canberra vs. Bendigo (AIS)
Sydney vs. Perth (QBA) 

Tuesday, 27 January
Southside vs. Perth (VSBC) 

ROUND 16
Friday, 30 January
Geelong vs. Bendigo (GA) 

Saturday, 31 January
Townsville vs. Canberra (TECC)
Southside vs. Adelaide (VSBC) 

Sunday, 01 February
Bendigo vs. Perth (REA)
Sydney vs. Geelong (QC) 

Tuesday, 03 February
Canberra vs. Southside (AIS) 

ROUND 17
Saturday, 07 February
Canberra vs. Geelong (AIS)
Perth vs. Sydney (PHPC)
  
Sunday, 08 February
Townsville vs. Bendigo (TECC)
Adelaide vs. Southside (SSBC)
  

*

*

*

*

        - Something BIG is coming
VSBC - VIC State Basketball Centre
SSBC - SA State Basketball Centre
PHPC - Perth High Performance Centre 

GA - Geelong Arena
QBA - Qudos Bank Arena (Sydney)
REA - Red Energy Arena (Bendigo)
TECC - Townsville E&CC
  

RAC - RAC Arena (Perth)
QC - Quaycentre (Sydney)
AIS - AIS Arena (Canberra)
TBC - To be confirmed

VENUE KEY

*WNBL season schedule is subject to change.

 


